
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024635-2023 

Contract

Framework for the Provision of Servicing and
Maintenance of Controlled Access Equipment

Staffordshire County Council
Cannock Chase District Council
South Staffordshire District Council
Stafford Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024635
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bf01  
Published 22 August 2023, 1:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

STAFFORD

ST162DH

Contact

Michelle Davies

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024635-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024635-2023
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1785277116

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.1) Name and addresses

Cannock Chase District Council

Cannock

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

South Staffordshire District Council

South Staffordshire

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Stafford Borough Council

Stafford

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk
https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the Provision of Servicing and Maintenance of Controlled Access
Equipment

Reference number

IA3042

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 8

50610000 - Repair and maintenance services of security equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service only contract is for the biannual planned preventative and the responsive
maintenance of controlled access equipment including automatic doors, roller shutters,
bay doors, sliding gates and car park barriers.

The contract shall be for the provision of all labour, specified materials, transport and
overheads for maintaining the equipment included within the scope of this specification in
the establishments detailed in the Pricing Matrix . 

All maintenance shall be in accordance with the relevant manufacturer's instructions,
British Standards and Codes of Practice, and the current Health and Safety Legislation
and include the additional requirements of this contract where applicable.

Responsive Maintenance

A working hours callout facility is required to deliver responsive maintenance activities as
described later in this document with a 4-hour response limit deliverable 24/7.

Please note this is a Single Supplier Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £755,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34926000 - Car park control equipment

34928120 - Barrier components

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 8

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service only contract is for the biannual planned preventative and the responsive
maintenance of controlled access equipment including automatic doors, roller shutters,
bay doors, sliding gates and car park barriers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options to extend for a further 2 x 12 month to the 31 August 2026 and 31 August 2027

II.2.14) Additional information

Please note Stafford Borough Council, Cannock Chase District and South Staffordshire
Council are not responsible for this procedure, they are a named organisation who may
call off from the Framework.



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010887

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/010887-2023


Page 8 to 8

SMD Electrical Contractors Limited

Stoke on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8415155

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £755,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £755,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:12:18+0000
	TCPDF




